## 23-24 Fee Schedule

Board Member Stipend:

Board Meeting \$175 per meeting

Additional for Chair \$500

Additional for Clerk \$400
Committee Meeting \$105 per meeting

Meetings /Workshops over 4 hours \$300 MSBA Conference meals per day w/receipts \$100 per day

Negotiations Committee Stipend \$300 (plus individual committee mtg pay)

Meal Allowance & Mileage Reimbursement (Staff):

Per IRS Guidelines - Area relevant

Meal Allowance (Student)

Per Day Section/State \$15 min. \$30 max

\*AD/Administrator discretion

Breakfast and Lunch Prices:

Student BreakfastNo ChargeAdult Breakfast\$2.25Elementary LunchNo ChargeSecondary LunchNo ChargeAdult Lunch\$4.95Reduced LunchNo ChargeSalad Bar only\$3.00

Activity Fees:

**Sport fees** (with the exclusion of those listed separately)

 7th - 8th Grade
 \$75.00
 \$40.00 (reduced rate)

 9th - 12th Grade
 \$100.00
 \$50.00 (reduced rate)

Students who qualify for Free or Reduced Lunches may apply to get a 50% reduction of fees

Out of District Sports Fees:

Soccer Fee \$175 Boys and Girls Hockey \$200 Wrestling \$200

\$100 of these sports fees may be used toward the family limit of \$400

Fine Arts: \$50.00 \$25.00 (reduced rate)

(One-Act, Three Act, Knowledge Bowl, Mock Trial, Speech)

Family Limit extracurricular activities \$400.00

Does not include FFA

AFS Student fees waived for activities

Musical Instrumental Rental: \$50 per year

Percussion \$25.00 per year

Cheerleading Uniform Rental: \$65 per sport

Fall Dance Line Uniform Rental: \$50 per sport

Competitive Dance Line Fee \$100 \$50.00 (reduced rate)

Students who qualify for Free or Reduced Lunches will pay 50% of the fee.

Driver's Ed Participation Fee: \$375.00

Athletic Admissions:

Adults \$7.00 Students \$5.00 Senior Citizens (visitors non season pass) 60 plus \$5.00

Season Passes

Board updated 07-19-23

 Adult
 \$75.00

 Students
 \$40.00

 Senior Citizens (60 plus) Resident
 Free

 Family
 \$125.00

Homebound Instructor Teacher Hourly wage per contract

Through Teachers on Call

Substitute Teacher Pay per Day: \$175 per day for 1-15 days consecutively for same teacher \$225 per day for 16-30 days consecutively for same teacher

Per Hour \$35.00

Part-time contracted teacher \$35.00

Long-term Substitute (after 30 consecutive days for the same teacher) Per Teacher Salary Schedule

## Non-certified Substitutes:

SecretariesB211st StepParaprofessionalsB111st StepKitchenA111st Step

Word: 23-24 Fee Schedule